The following is the list of changes to the January 2017 Denver Metro Protocols:

- 1. 0100 Mandatory Reporting Additional information regarding "at-risk adults" added
- 1020 Percutaneous Cricothyrotomy Purple box deleted and information regarding age moved to contraindications.
- 0140 Pediatric Needle Cricothyrotomy Picture of recommended kit configuration added. Language regarding medical director discretion in use of protocol.
- 4. 1110 Intraosseous Catheter Placement Language change to indication.
- 5. 2020 Pediatric Respiratory Distress CPAP removed from this protocol.
- 6. 2040 Pediatric Wheezing CPAP removed from this protocol.
- 7. 2050 Pediatric Stridor/Croup Change in algorithm configuration and "racemic epinephrine" changed to "nebulized epinephrine".
- 3000 Universal Pulseless Arrest and 3010 Universal Pulseless Arrest Considerations All references to cycles changed to minutes.
- 9. 3070 Cardiac Alert Language added on IV insertion locations
- 10. 4000 Medical Hypotension Change to language regarding pediatric fluid bolus dosing.
- 11. 4030 Stroke "Cincinnati Prehospital Stroke Score" changed to "Cincinnati Prehospital Stroke Scale".
- 12. 4070 Alcohol Intoxication Changed to "Drug/Alcohol Intoxication".
- 13. 8040 Traumatic Shock Change to language regarding pediatric fluid bolus dosing.
- 14. 8090 Spinal Precautions Change to language in gray box regarding cervical collar and penetrating trauma.
- 15. 9010 Adenosine Change to pediatric maximum dosing.
- 16. 9060 Atropine Change to **Description**
- 17. 9090 Dextrose Change to pediatric dosing
- 18. 9120 Epinephrine Fluid amount added to alternative dosing.
- 19. 9210 Naloxone Language regarding bystander administration and patient refusal.
- 20. 9220 Nitroglycerin "or spray" removed from **Dosage and Adminsitration**.